11
Product family data sheet
Copyright © 2011-2015 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo,
EasyWhite® and TrueWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc. ENERGY STAR® is a registered trademark of the U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703

(lm)
CRI Input Power Input Voltage/
Frequency Power Factor Order Code
Neutral White 4000 K 700 80 12 W 120 V/60 Hz >.80 LMR040-0700-40F8-10100EW
Warm
White 3500 K 700 80 12 W 120 V/60 Hz >.80 LMR040-0700-35F8-10100EW
Warm
White 3000 K 700 80 12 W 120 V/60 Hz >.80 LMR040-0700-30F8-10100EW
Warm
White 2700 K 700 80 12 W 120 V/60 Hz >.80 LMR040-0700-27F8-10100EW
* Refer to Chromaticity section below for more details.
Note: Cree maintains a tolerance of +/- 7% on flux and power measurements.
Form Factor
The Cree LED module LMR4 is constructed with a durable machined aluminum housing and comes complete with an integrated thermal
management system. This system conducts heat away from LEDs and transfers it to the mounting plate junction, providing luminaire
designers with the flexibility to further optimize their thermal design.
Form factor and measurements are shown below and additional details are also available by downloading the STEP file from www.cree.
com/modules. The standard product configuration consists of the module with the mounting plate attached. A custom fit heat sink is also
available and can be ordered separately in units of 10 (part number LMR040-HS00-0000-0000010).
The weight of the module with mounting plate is approximately 250 grams and 150 grams for the heat sink.
Operating temperature of the Cree LED Module LMR4 is between 0 °C and 50 °C. The lifetime and performance estimates described in
this document apply only if the product’s Thermal Management Guidelines (below) are adhered to and no modifications are made except
as described in this document.

5
LMH4 LED Modules
Order Code Format
SSSSSS-LLLL-CCCC-NNNNNNN
Luminous flux
   0700 = 700 lumens nominal
CRI
   8 = 80 CRI
Power supply
   1 = 120 volt
   2 = 230 volt
Color temp
   27F = 2700 K CCT
Form factor
   040 = 4-inch diameter
Series
   LMR = LED Module round
Internal code
   EZ = EasyWhite